## CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA DOWNTOWN PARKING, STREET, AND PAVILION IMPROVEMENTS-PHASE I APRIL 3, 2018

				Griffin Bros., Inc.		Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.		Chattahoochee Group, Inc.	
				103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3549		310 Welcome Lane Sautee, GA 30571 706-318-9876		P. O. BOX 172/220 Carter St. Clermont, GA 30527 770-983-7004	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE PROJECT SITE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.00	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL								
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A (NON-SENSITIVE)	LF	460	\$4.27	\$1,964.20	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00
02270.02	NPDES MONITORING PROGRAM	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
02270.03	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$1,612.02	\$1,612.02	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02270.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT POND	LS	1	\$2,918.45	\$2,918.45	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02270.05	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	3	\$626.35	\$1,879.05	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
02272.00	RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$758.08	\$2,274.24	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
02601.00	STANDARD MANHOLES MANHOLE EXTENSION	LS	1	\$749.80	\$749.80	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS								
02660.01	1" WATERLINE	LF	100	\$21.54	\$2,154.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
02660.02	CONNECTION OF PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE	EA	1	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
02660.03	YARD HYDRANTS PER SHEET C2, DETAIL W15	EA	3	\$341.15	\$1,023.45	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
03300.01	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL PER SHEET C6, DETAIL WP-1	LS	1	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$21,370.00	\$21,370.00	\$17,348.00	\$17,348.00
00000101	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL RAILING-36" HIGH BLACK STEEL								
03300.02	HANDRAIL TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE CITY (ALLOWANCE)	LF	56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
2000	GRADING-COMPLETE PER GADOT SECTION 2000	LS	1	\$19,120.00	\$19,120.00	\$44,125.00	\$44,125.00	\$61,477.00	\$61,477.00
3000	STORM DRAINAGE PIPE 18-INCH SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC CULVERT	LF	366	\$52.22	\$19,112.52	\$40.00	\$14,640.00	\$48.00	\$17,568.00
4000	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE STRUCTURES					\$0.00			
14.7.5	GADOT STANDARD 1001-B PIPE CULVERT CONCRETE HEADWALL-							ACCOUNT DOCUMENT AND ADDRESS	
4000.01	INSTALLED	EA	1	\$1,017.96	\$1,017.96	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4000.02	GADOT STANDARD 1122 SAFETY END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,240.84	\$3,722.52	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$412.00	\$1,236.00
4000.03	GADOT STANDARD 1019a DROP INLET TYPE E	EA	4	\$2,112.03	\$8,448.12	\$1,888.00	\$7,552.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
4000.04	PRECAST DROP INLET PER DETAIL SD15, ATTACHED	EA	1	\$3,431.40	\$3,431.40	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
4000.05	GADOT STANDARD 1011A MANHOLE	EA	2	\$1,830.66	\$3,661.32	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
UNADA	GRASSING, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME,								
11000	AND THE FOLLOWING.								
11000.01	SODDING-FESCUE (UPPER LEVEL OF SITE)	SY	1,756	\$8.13	\$14,276.28	\$8.50	\$14,926.00	\$7.00	\$12,292.00
	HYDROSEEDING-(ON BANKS AS SHOWN ON EROSION CONTROL								
11000.02	SHEET EC2	SY	1,376	\$1.77	\$2,435.52	\$1.45	\$1,995.20	\$2.91	<b>\$4,004.16</b>
11000.03	SEEDING-(ON ALL REMAINING AREAS).	SY	2,525	\$1.09	\$2,752.25	\$1.00	\$2,525.00	\$3.00	\$7,575.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			*	\$123,108.10		\$146,233.20		\$170,250.16

TOTAL BID FOR THE DOWNTOWN PARKING, STREET, AND PAVILION IMPROVEMENTS-PHASE I:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Baldwin, Georgia on April 3, 2018.

Fletcher Holliday

Engineering Management, Inc.

\*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED